GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:713
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT STORAGE TANK
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals for constructing a cement storage tank at various places in rainfed area of Ahmednagar District of Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the status thereof along with the criteria adopted by the Government for their approval?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a)&(b) No such proposals have been received in this Ministry in respect of Ahmednagar district of Maharashtra, from the States
Government.
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